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No. 34. Appropriation 1929-:\0. 1929. 

APPROPRIATION 1929-30. 

No 34 of 1929. 

An Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated 
Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the 
year ending the thirtieth day of June One 
thousand nine hundred and thirty and to 
appropriate the Supplies granted by the 
Parliament for such year. 

[Assented to 17th December, 1929.) 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
. and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1929-30. 

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund 
and apply towards making good the supply heraby granted to 
His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day 
of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty the sum of Ten 
million nine hundred and seventy-four thousand four hundred and 
one pounds. 

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts 'mentioned 
in the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue 
Fund towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for 
the services of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and thirty amounting as appears by the said Schedule 
in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-three million two hundred and 
fifty-eight thousand and sixty-four pounds are appropriated, and 
shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first of July 
One thousand nine hundred and twenty-nine for the purposes and 
services expressed in the Second Schedule in relation to the financial 
year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and 
thirty. 



1929. Appropriation 1929-30. No. 34:. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND. 

Act No. 8 of 1929 
Act No. 18 of 1929 
Under this Act 

£ 

5,705,573 
6.578,090 

10,974,401 

£23,258,064 

ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT HE]<'Ji]HS. 

---------------------------,--------

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICEs-Other than Business 
Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwealth. 

The Parliament 
The Prime Minister's Department 
The Department of the Treasury 
The Attorney-General's Department, 
The Department of Home Affairs 
The Department of Defence 
The Department of Trade and Customs 
The Department of Works .. 
The Department of Health •. 
'The Department of Markets and Transport 
Miscellaneous Services -
Refunds of Revenue 
Advance to the Treasurer 
War Services Payable out of Revenue 

Total Part 1 

PART ll.-BuSINESS UNDER'l·AKINOS. 

'Commonwealth Railways 
Postmaster-General's Department 

Total Part 2 

PART :l.-'fERRITORmS m' THE COMMONWEALTH. 

North Australia 
Central Australia 
Federal Capital Territory 
Papua 
New Guinea 
Norfolk Islall(~ 

Total Part 3 

Total 

£ 

76,586 
393,563 
647,849 
187,943 
260,649 

4,195,116 
927,321 
302,910 
147,000 

98,070 
386,837 

1,000,000 
2,000,000 
1,419,821 

12,043,665 

• 
618,650 

10,373,399 

10,992,049 

100,864 
32,550 
30,836 
44,100 
10,000 
4,000 

222,350 

23,258,064 


