APPROPRIATION 1929-30.

No 34 of 1929.

An Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty and to appropriate the Supplies granted by the Parliament for such year.

[Assented to 17th December, 1929.]

Preamble.

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1929-30.

Issue and application of £10,974,401.

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty the sum of Ten million nine hundred and seventy-four thousand four hundred and one pounds.

Appropriation of supplies £23,258,064.

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the services of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-three million two hundred and fifty-eight thousand and sixty-four pounds are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first of July One thousand nine hundred and twenty-nine for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule in relation to the financial year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND.

£

Act No. 8 of 1929					5,705,573
Act No. 18 of 1929	• •	• •	• •		6,578,090
Under this Act	• •	• •	• •	• •	10,974,401

£23,258,064

ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

				-		£
	EPARTMENTS AN akings and Terr				iness	
Underw	aamge and Terr	nories or the	Опппо	nweanni.		
The Parliament						76,586
	ister's Departme					393,563
	it of the Treasu					647,849
	leneral's Depart					187,943
The Departmen	t of Home Affa	irs				260,649
l'he Departmen						4,195,116
he Departmen	t of Trade and	Customs				927,321
The Departmen	t of Works					302,910
	t of Health	••				1 47,00 0
The Departmen	it of Markets an	d Transport				98,070
Liscellaneous S						386,837
Refunds of Rev	enue					1,000,000
Advance to the						2,000,000
War Services P	ayable out of R	evenue				1,419,821
	•).	
	Total Part 1	• •	• •	• •		12,043,665
ommonwealth Ostmaster-Gen	Railways eral's Departme	ent				618,650 10,373,399
	Total Part 2					10,992,049
Part	3.—Territori	es of the C	OMMONW	EALTH.		
orth Australia						100,864
entral Austral		••			i	32,550
ederal Capital		• •				30,836
Papua			• •	• •		44,100
lew Guinea				• •		10,000
orfolk Island					1	4,000
	Total Part 3				-	
		• •	• •	• •		222,350
	TOTAL LARGE				1.	